Mail Stop:								
Assignment Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450	RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office					
Alexandria, VA 22313-1450		A	ttorney Dock <i>e</i> t No. <u>131040</u>					
Please record the attached document.								
Total number of pages including cover she	et, attachments, and document:	2						
A. Name of conveying party:		2. A. Name a	nd address of receiving party:					
[1] Atsushi OHIDO		1	K CORPORATION 8-1, NIHONBASHI, CHUO-KU					
B. Additional name(s) of conveying	g party(ies) attached? □ Yes ⊠ No		XYO, 103-8272					
3. A. Nature of conveyance:	 	B. Addition	nal namc(s) & address(es) attached? □Yes ⊠ No					
⊠ Assignment □	Merger							
Security Agreement	Change of Name							
Other								
B. Execution Date: <u>[1] January 1</u>	1, 2007							
4. A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/6	555,070	B. Patent N	lo.(s)					
Additional numbers attached? 🔲 Yes 🖂 No								
C. Title of Application: METHOD OF PRODUCING OPTICAL ELEMENT								
Name and address of party to whom c concerning document should be maile		6. Total number	of applications and patents involved: 1					
Name: <u>James A. Oliff</u>			arge Deposit Account No. 15-0461 the 37 CFR 3.41) in the amount of \$40.00.					
Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PL P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 223; Phone Number: 703-836- Fax Number: 703-836-2	20 -6400	8. Credit any ov deposit accou	crpayment or charge any underpayment to nt number 15-0461.					
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.								
James A. Wiff Registration No. 27,07 David R. Kemeny Registration No. 57	5,241	Date: Ap	r <u>il 26, 2007</u>					

PATENT REEL: 019221 FRAME: 0550

			ASSIGN					
		(1)	Atsushi OHIDO	(5)				
(1-8) Insert Name(s) of Inventor(s)		(2)						
	(3)				<u> </u>			
	(4)		(8)					
		In c of the und	onsideration of the sum of or ersigned, each undersigned a	ne dollar (\$1.00) and	other good and volumble	consideration paid to each		
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9) TDK Corporation						
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee		1-13-1, Nihonb		ku Tokyo 10			
		(10)	·					
		(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) and Assignee's heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the invention, as in all applications for patent including any and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, substitute, and reissue application(s), and all Letters Patent, extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as						
(11)	Insert	(11)	METHOD OF P	RODUCTNG	OPTICAL ELF	MENT		
	Identification such as Tifle, Case Number, or Foreign Application Number							
		(Attorney)	Docket No.	131040		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
	rd-bu-seron remener	. –	he undersigned has (have) ex					
		date herewi	gp ourgeingheo mus (mana) és gp our	кестью ян ябрисано	o for patem in the Onited	States of America on ever		
(1.2)	Insert Date of	(2.5h						
	Signing of Application	(12) on						
(13)	Alternative	(13) TIS	. application Serial Number	11/6	55,070			
. ,	Identification for		Torus 10 2007					
	filed applications	filed			7	<u> </u>		
provision grant of a said appl and that I successor may be n	2) Each undersigned agrees to a con or continuation or division the ay possible in obtaining evidence in 3) Each undersigned agrees to a softhe International Convention 4) Each undersigned agrees to a valid United States potent to the 5) Each undersigned authorizes lication(s) to the said Assignee, as he has not executed, and will not as usual assigns and legal representative 6) Each undersigned hereby grant eccessary or desirable in order to a second of the said assigned hereby grant eccessary or desirable in order to a second of the said assigned hereby grant eccessary or desirable in order to a second of the said assigned hereby grant eccessary or desirable in order to a second of the said as a second of the said	areof, or any; and going fo, we cute all paracette all paracette all paracette and requests. Assignee, and requests Assignee of execute, any es. ants the firm comply with	patent or reissue application rward with such interference upers and documents and per on of Industrial Property or some firmative acts which may be the Commissioner of Patent the entire interest, and cover agreements in conflict herev of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC the rules of the United States	based thereon, for the common any act which resimilar agreements ancessary to obtain, as to issue any and all nants that he has full with, and agrees that the power to insert a Patent and Tradema	e invention, and to coope may be necessary in conn maintain or confirm by a Letters Patents of the Un- right to convey the entire his assignment is binding on this assignment any fur the Office for recordation	rate with the Assignee in ection with claims or reissue or reexamination a nited States resulting from interest herein assigned, g on him and his heirs,		
	In witness whereof, executed b							
Date _	January 11 2	2007	Inventor Signature	<u> Attoustri</u>	Opido	(SEAL)		
Date _		<u> </u>	Inventor Signature			(SEAL)		
Date _			Inventor Signature		<u></u>	(SEAL)		
Date _	<u> </u>		Inventor Signature	<u> </u>	<u> </u>	(SEAL)		
Date _			Inventor Signature			(SEAL)		
Date _	<u> </u>		Inventor Signature		<u> </u>	(SEAL)		
Date _	· · · · · ·		Inventor Signaturo		<u> </u>	(SEAL)		
Date _			Inventor Signature			(SEAL)		
then it sho	This assignment should preferably uld be signed before at least two v	y be signed b witnesses wh	efore: (a) a Notary Public if o also sign here:					
Date			Witness					
Date			_					
	_		Witness _	<u> </u>				

PATENT REEL: 019221 FRAME: 0551